

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G37]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 24th JANUARY

[2018

National Maritime Safety Authority Act 2003

APPOINTMENT OF GENERAL MANAGER OF THE NATIONAL MARITIME SAFETY AUTHORITY

THE NATIONAL MARITIME SAFETY AUTHORITY, by virtue of the power conferred by Section 21(1) of the *National Maritime Safety Authority Act* 2003 and all other powers it enabling, hereby appoint PAUL M. UNAS as General Manager of the National Maritime Safety Authority, for a period of four (4) years, with effect on and from 28th November, 2017.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2018.

P. HUMPHREYS. CBE, CHAIRMAN, The National Maritime Safety Authority.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—037.